addition to the recovery of liquidated damages. 

ARTICLE IV - The Contract Sum 

Choose one only. 

(A) The City shall pay to the Contractor for the performance of the Contract, the lump 
sum price as given in the Bid Form in the amount of: 

Three Million, Sixty-Three Thousand, Two Hundred and Four Dollars 
($3,063,204.00) 

(B) The amount paid shall be equitably adjusted to cover changes in the work ordered 

by the Supervising Professional but not required by the Contract Documents.  
Increases or decreases shall be determined only by written agreement between 
the City and Contractor.